

August 14, 2013 Item No. 5 Supporting Document No. 4



California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region

June 28, 2013

In reply refer to: 271722: tkirkendall

Mr. Fred N. Grand Warner Springs Ranch Resort LLC 11250 El Camino Real, Suite. 100 San Diego, CA 92130

Subject: Tentative Addendum No. 2 To Order No. 93-13, An Addendum Transferring Responsibility for Order No. 93-13 to Warner Springs Ranch Resort LLC.

Mr. Grand:

Enclosed is a copy of tentative Addendum No. 2 to Order No. 93-13 (tentative Addendum). The tentative Addendum, if adopted, will transfer responsibility for Order No. 93-13, *Waste Discharge Requirements for the Warner Springs Ranch Resort, Warner Springs Ranch Wastewater Treatment Plant, San Diego County* to Warner Springs Ranch Resort LLC. A copy of the tentative Addendum is also available at:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board_decisions/tentative_orders/

A copy of Order No. 93-13 and Addendum No. 1 to Order No. 93-13 are available at:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board_decisions/adopted_orders/orders1990s.shtml

The tentative Addendum will be considered for adoption by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board) at its scheduled meeting on Wednesday, August 14, 2013. The meeting will begin promptly at 9:00 a.m. and will be held at the following location:

San Diego Water Board Regional Board Meeting Room 9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100 San Diego, California 92123

Please review and comment on the tentative Addendum at your earliest convenience. Written comments should be submitted electronically to <u>tkirkendall@waterboards.ca.gov</u> in text searchable Portable Document Format (PDF) or Microsoft Word format by 5:00 p.m. on July 29, 2013. Written material submitted to the San Diego Water Board's office after the submittal deadline date will not be provided to the San Diego Water Board members. Also, it is

TOMAS MORALES, CHAIR | DAVID GIBSON, EXECUTIVE OFFICER

9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92123 | (858) 467-2952 | www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego

not likely that written material will be accepted by the San Diego Water Board members on the day of the meeting.

In the subject line of any response, please include the reference code **271722: tkirkendall**. Please contact Mr. Tyler Kirkendall at 858-627-3935, or at <u>tkirkendall@waterboards.ca.gov</u> if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

ei. Cha

Julie Chan, P.G, Chief Cleanup and Land Discharge Branch

JC:jro:oo:tk

Enclosure: Tentative Addendum No. 2 to Order No. 93-13

cc w/enclosure: Mr. Ed Sanchez Warner Development Company 31652 Highway 79 P.O. Box 10 Warner Springs, CA. 92086

cc via email only: Ms. Stephanie Mertes, Water Quality Specialists, <stephanie@wqsca.com>